

City of Laurinburg Wastewater Facilities Contract 16.0 - McColl Road Sewer				Frank Horne Construction, Inc Fair Bluff, NC License No. 06746		Step Construction, Inc La Grange, NC License No. 67060		Driggers Construction, LLC Hammer, SC License No. 78674		S & L Contracting, LLC Wadesboro, NC License No. 79338	
Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer	LF	40	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$425.00	\$17,000.00	\$427.00	\$17,080.00
2	15-inch PVC Gravity Sewer	LF	200	187.00	37,400.00	275.00	55,000.00	369.00	73,800.00	355.00	71,000.00
3	10-inch PVC Force Main	LF	200	146.00	29,200.00	260.00	52,000.00	135.00	27,000.00	275.00	55,000.00
4	10-inch 90° Bend	EA	2	1,575.00	3,150.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	5,900.00	11,800.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
5	10-inch 11 1/4" Bend	EA	1	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,944.00	5,944.00	3,550.00	3,550.00
6	10-inch Two Bolt	EA	1	3,135.00	3,135.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
7	8-inch Two Bolt	EA	1	5,595.00	5,595.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,110.00	3,110.00	8,450.00	8,450.00
8	16-inch Steel Casing	LF	130	298.00	38,740.00	550.00	71,500.00	615.00	79,950.00	654.00	85,020.00
9	24-inch Steel Casing	LF	130	440.00	57,200.00	795.00	103,350.00	722.00	93,860.00	825.00	107,250.00
10	4-foot dia. Manhole	EA	3	10,870.00	32,610.00	8,000.00	24,000.00	17,600.00	52,800.00	9,345.00	28,035.00
11	5-foot dia. Doghouse Manhole	EA	1	14,725.00	14,725.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	18,855.00	18,855.00	11,970.00	11,970.00
12	Site Clearing	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,220.00	21,220.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
13	Erosion Control	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
14	Restoration	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,145.00	8,145.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 14)					238,605.00		375,950.00		424,134.00		435,555.00
15	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1 through 14)	LS	1		6,000.00		11,278.50		8,500.00		13,066.65
16	Contingency Allowance	LS	1		15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 16)					<u>\$259,605.00</u>		<u>\$402,228.50</u>		<u>\$447,634.00</u>		<u>\$463,621.65</u>
Irregularities				None		None		None		None	

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received via email to Stacey McQuage on Friday, November 11, 2022 by 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: 